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April 21, 2009

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable School Board Members
FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

RE: Third Year Renewal of Three-Year Contract
Bid # 07-116-DR: USDA Commaodity Sandwich Processing Bid
Café Favorites

On July 24, 2007, official action was taken to award the above-referenced bid to Café
Favorites. This bid is a three-year contract, renewable annually based upon mutual consent
of both parties. The second year of the contract will expire on July 31, 2009.

Considering services have been satisfactory, Len Kretchman, President, Café Favorites was
contacted to verify his willingness to enter into the second year of the agreement. Pricing for
the next contract year is reflected in the attached chart. All proposed price increases are
within the 1.49% Producer Price Index increase allowed under the contract. As such, Café
Favorites has agreed in writing to enter into the third year of the contract.

At this time, it is my recommendation to enter into the third year of the agreement with Café
Favorites. The third year of the contract will cover the period August 1, 2009 through July
31, 2010. Due to the volume of pages on the original tab sheet, only the items being renewed
with the approved increase are attached. Should you wish to review the original tab sheet
please contact Debra Reaves in the Purchasing Department.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, or if | can be of further assistance,
please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

dr
Attachments

Date/Time: April 15, 2009 10:34:00

District Wide Accreditation « Southern Association of Colleges and Schools



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.
BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS
BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION

Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal New Total Cost

Unit Price

DESCRIPTION:

Group A: Processed Sandwiches using B119 Cheese Blend:

1A Breakfast Sandwich, Whole Grain English Muffin, Mini:
1A Processing Fee / Case
1A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
1A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)
1A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

1AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case

1AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case

1AA Equals Net Price per Case

1AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)
Brand/Code#

Portion Size:

Portions/Case:

Case Size:

Pounds DF/Case:

2A  Breakfast Sandwich, Whole Grain English Muffin:
2A Processing Fee / Case
2A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
2A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)
2A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

2AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case

2AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case

2AA Equals Net Price per Case

2AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)
Brand/Code#

Portion Size:

Portions/Case:

Case Size:

Pounds DF/Case:

7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09 7/25/08-7/24/09
PPI Increase: 1.49% NEW PRICE ALLOWED

43.20
2.29
45.49
0.51

45.49

2.29

43.20 0.64 43.84

0.505

Café Favorites #51160
3.5 0z

90

19.69 Ibs

1.58

29.10
2.72
31.82 0.47 32.29
0.53

31.82

2.72

29.10

0.53

Café Favorites #52160
4.4 oz.

60

16.68 Ibs

1.88




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.
BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS
BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION

Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal

New Total Cost

Unit Price

DESCRIPTION:

3A Cold Cut Sandwich, White Bun, I.W.:
3A Processing Fee / Case
3A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
3A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)
3A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

3AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case

3AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case

3AA Equals Net Price per Case

3AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)
Brand/Code#

Portion Size:

Portions/Case:

Case Size:

Pounds DF/Case:

4A Cold Cut Sandwich, Whole Grain Bun, I.W.:
4A Processing Fee / Case
4A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
4A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)
4A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

4AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case

4AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case

4AA Equals Net Price per Case

4AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)
Brand/Code#

Portion Size:

Portions/Case:

Case Size:

Pounds DF/Case:

7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09

33.12
6.53
39.65
0.55

39.65

6.53

33.12 0.49

0.55

Café Favorites #32372
4.7 oz

72

21.15 lbs

45

33.12
6.53
39.65 0.59
0.55

39.65

6.53

33.12

0.55

Café Favorites #02372
4.7 oz

72

21.15 Ibs

45

7/25/08-7/24/09

33.61

40.24




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.
BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS
BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION

Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal

New Total Cost

Unit Price

DESCRIPTION:

5A

6A

Grilled Cheese and Hot Dog, Whole Grain Bread, Bulk:

5A Processing Fee / Case

5A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case

5A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)
5A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

5AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case

5AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case

5AA Equals Net Price per Case

5AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)
Brand/Code#

Portion Size:

Portions/Case:

Case Size:

Pounds DF/Case:

Grilled Cheese and Hot Dog, Whole Grain Bread, 1.W.:
6A Processing Fee / Case

6A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case

6A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)
6A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

6AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case

6AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case

6AA Equals Net Price per Case

6AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)
Brand/Code#

Portion Size:

Portions/Case:

Case Size:

Pounds DF/Case:

7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09

42.24
4.36
46.60 0.69
0.49

46.60

4.36

42.24

0.49 0.73

Café Favorites #12196
3.1 0z

96

18.70 lbs

3

43.64
4.36
48.00 0.72
0.50

48.00

4.36

43.64 0.65

0.50

Café Favorites #01096
3.10z

96

18.70 Ibs

3

7/25/08-7/24/09

47.29

1.22

48.72

44.29




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m. Café Favorites

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS 511 Industrial Park Blvd.

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITEN DESCRIPTION Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal New Total Cost Unit Price
DESCRIPTION: 7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09 7/25/08-7/24/09

7A Grilled Cheese Half Sandwich, 1 oz M/MA, Whole Grain Bread, I.W.:

7A Processing Fee / Case 41.30
7A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 12.71
7A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 54.01
7A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.385
7AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 54.01
7AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 12.71
7AA Equals Net Price per Case 41.30 0.62
7AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.385
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #72096
Portion Size: 2.05 0z
Portions/Case: 140
Case Size: 17.94 lbs
Pounds DF/Case: 8.75

8A Grilled Cheese Sandwich, 1.50z. M/MA, Whole Grain Bread, Bulk:

8A Processing Fee / Case 36.48
8A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 13.07
8A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 49.55 0.74
8A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.516
8AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 49.55
8AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 13.07
8AA Equals Net Price per Case 36.48
8AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.516
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #42096
Portion Size: 3.6 oz.
Portions/Case: 96
Case Size: 21.60 Ibs

Pounds DF/Case: 9

41.92

50.29




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.
BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS
BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION

Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal

New Total Cost

Unit Price

DESCRIPTION:

9A Grilled Cheese Sandwich, 1.5 0z. M/MA, Whole Grain Bread, |.W.:

10A

9A Processing Fee / Case

9A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case

9A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)
9A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

9AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case

9AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case

9AA Equals Net Price per Case

9AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)
Brand/Code#

Portion Size:

Portions/Case:

Case Size:

Pounds DF/Case:

Grilled Cheese Sandwich, 2 oz. M/MA, Whole Grain Bread Bulk:

10A Processing Fee / Case

10A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case

10A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)
10A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

10AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case

10AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case

10AA Equals Net Price per Case

10AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)
Brand/Code#

Portion Size:

Portions/Case:

Case Size:

7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09

37.42
13.07
50.49 0.75
0.526

50.49

13.07

37.42 0.56

0.526

Café Favorites #62096
3.6 0z.

96

21.60 Ibs

9

36.48
17.43
53.91 0.80
0.561

53.91

17.43

36.48 0.54

0.561

Café Favorites #22296
4.1 oz.

96

24.6 lbs

7/25/08-7/24/09

51.24

37.98

54.71

37.02




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal New Total Cost Unit Price
DESCRIPTION: 7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09 7/25/08-7/24/09
Pounds DF/Case: | 12 |
11A Grilled Cheese Sandwich, 2 0z. M/MA, Whole Grain Bread, |.W.:
11A Processing Fee / Case 37.38
11A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 17.43
11A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 54.81 0.82 55.63
11A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.571
11AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 54.81
11AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 17.43
11AA Equals Net Price per Case 37.38 0.56 37.94
11AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.571
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #92296
Portion Size: 4.1 oz.
Portions/Case: 96
Case Size: 24.6 Ibs
Pounds DF/Case: 12
12A Submarine Sandwich, 5" White Bun:
12A Processing Fee / Case 48.72
12A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 7.62
12A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 56.34 0.84 57.18
12A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.67
12AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 56.34
12AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 7.62
12AA Equals Net Price per Case 48.72 0.73 49.45
12AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.67
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #52360
Portion Size: 5.4 0z.
Portions/Case: 84
Case Size: 25.73 lbs




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal New Total Cost Unit Price
DESCRIPTION: 7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09 7/25/08-7/24/09
Pounds DF/Case: | 5.25 |
13A Submarine Sandwich, 5" Whole Grain Bun:
13A Processing Fee / Case 48.72
13A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 7.62
13A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 56.34 0.84 57.18
13A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.67
13AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 56.34
13AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 7.62
13AA Equals Net Price per Case 48.72 0.73 49.45
13AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.67
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #02384
Portion Size: 5.4 oz.
Portions/Case: 84
Case Size: 25.73
Pounds DF/Case: 5.25
14A Turkey Breast & Cheese Sandwich, White Bun:
14A Processing Fee / Case 40.32
14A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
14A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 46.85 0.70 47.55
14A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.56
14AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 46.85
14AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
14AA Equals Net Price per Case 40.32 0.60 40.92
14AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.56
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #32272
Portion Size: 4.7 oz.
Portions/Case: 72
Case Size: 21.15 Ibs




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.
BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS
BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal New Total Cost Unit Price
DESCRIPTION: 7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09 7/25/08-7/24/09
Pounds DF/Case: | 45 |
15A Turkey Breast & Cheese Sandwich, Whole Grain Bun:
15A Processing Fee / Case 40.32
15A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
15A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 46.85 0.70 47.55
15A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.56
15AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 46.85
15AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
15AA Equals Net Price per Case 40.32 0.60 40.92
15AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.56
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #02272
Portion Size: 4.7 oz.
Portions/Case: 72
Case Size: 21.15
Pounds DF/Case: 4.5
16A Turkey Ham & Cheese Sandwich, White Bun:
16A Processing Fee / Case 34.56
16A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
16A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 41.09 0.61 41.70
16A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.57
16AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 41.09
16AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
16AA Equals Net Price per Case 34.56 0.51 35.07
16AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.57
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #32172
Portion Size: 4.7 0z.




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites

511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION

Unit Price

3rd Year Renewal

New Total Cost

Unit Price

DESCRIPTION:
Portions/Case:
Case Size:
Pounds DF/Case:

17A Turkey Ham & Cheese Sandwich, Whole Grain Bun:

17A Processing Fee / Case
17A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case

17A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)

17A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

17AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case

17AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case

17AA Equals Net Price per Case

17AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)
Brand/Code#

Portion Size:

Portions/Case:

Case Size:

Pounds DF/Case:

7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices

72
21.15Ibs
4.5

7/25/08-7/24/09

34.56
6.53
41.09
0.57

41.09

6.53

34.56

0.57

Café Favorites #02172
4.7 oz.

72

21.15 Ibs

4,50

0.61

0.61

7/25/08-7/24/09

41.70

41.70




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.
BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS
BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION

Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal

New Total Cost

Unit Price

DESCRIPTION:

7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09

Group B: Processed Sandwiches using B119 Cheese Blend and A534 Turkey, Bulk:

18B Breakfast Sandwich, Whole Grain English Muffin, Mini:
18B Processing Fee / Case
18B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
18B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case
18B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)
18B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

18BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case
18BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
18BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case
18BB Equals Net Price per Case
18BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)
Brand/Code#
Portion Size:
Portions/Case:
Case Size:
Pounds DF/Case:

Cheese:

Turkey:

40.95
2.29
1.85

45.09 0.67
0.51

45.09

2.29

1.85

40.95 0.61

0.51

Café Favorites #51160
3.5 0z

90

19.69 Ibs

1.58
2.34

7/25/08-7/24/09

45.76

41.56




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.
BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS
BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION

Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal

New Total Cost

Unit Price

DESCRIPTION:

19B Breakfast Sandwich, Whole Grain English Muffin;
19B Processing Fee / Case
19B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
19B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case
19B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)
19B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

19BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case
19BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
19BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case
19BB Equals Net Price per Case
19BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)
Brand/Code#
Portion Size:
Portions/Case:
Case Size:
Pounds DF/Case:

Cheese:

Turkey:

7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09

27.60
2.72
247

32.79 0.49

0.546

32.79

2.72

2.47

27.60 0.41

0.546

Café Favorites #5216
4.4 oz.

60

16.68 Ibs

1.88
3.12

7/25/08-7/24/09

33.28

28.01




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.
BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS
BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION

Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal

New Total Cost

Unit Price

DESCRIPTION:

20B Cold Cut Sandwich, White Bun, 1.W.:
20B Processing Fee / Case
20B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
20B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case
20B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)
20B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

20BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case
20BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
20BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case
20BB Equals Net Price per Case
20BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)
Brand/Code#
Portion Size:
Portions/Case:
Case Size:
Pounds DF/Case:

Cheese:

Turkey:

7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09

29.52
6.53
1.69

37.74 0.56
0.52

37.74

6.53

1.69

29.52 0.44

0.52

Café Favorites #32372
4.7 oz

72

21.15 Ibs

4.50
2.14

7/25/08-7/24/09

38.30

29.96




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.
BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS
BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION

Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal

New Total Cost

Unit Price

DESCRIPTION:

21B Cold Cut Sandwich, Whole Grain Bun, L.W.:
21B Processing Fee / Case
21B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
21B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case
21B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)
21B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

21BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case
21BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
21BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case
21BB Equals Net Price per Case
21BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)
Brand/Code#
Portion Size:
Portions/Case:
Case Size:
Pounds DF/Case:

Cheese:

Turkey:

7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09

29.52
6.53
1.69

37.74 0.56
0.52

37.74

6.53

1.69

29.52 0.44

0.52

Café Favorites #02372
4.7 oz.

72

21.15 lbs

4.5
2.14

7/25/08-7/24/09

38.30

29.96




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION

Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal

New Total Cost

Unit Price

DESCRIPTION:

22B Submarine Sandwich, 5" White Bun:
22B Processing Fee / Case
22B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
22B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case

22B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)

22B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

22BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case
22BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
22BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case
22BB Equals Net Price per Case
22BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)
Brand/Code#
Portion Size:
Portions/Case:
Case Size:
Pounds DF/Case:

Cheese:

Turkey:

7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09

34.44
7.62
9.94

52.00 77.48
0.62

52.00

7.62

9.94

34.44 0.51

0.62

Café Favorites #52360
5.4 0z.

84

25.73 Ibs

5.25 Ibs
12.57 lbs

7/25/08-7/24/09

129.48

34.95




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION

Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal

New Total Cost

Unit Price

DESCRIPTION:

23B Submarine Sandwich, 5" Whole Grain Bun:
23B Processing Fee / Case
23B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
23B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case

23B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)

23B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

23BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case
23BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
23BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case
23BB Equals Net Price per Case
23BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)
Brand/Code#
Portion Size:
Portions/Case:
Case Size:
Pounds DF/Case:

Cheese:

Turkey:

7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09

34.44
7.62
9.94

52.00 0.77
0.62

52.00

7.62

9.94

34.44 51.32

0.62

Café Favorites #02384
5.4 oz.

84

25.73

5.25
12.57

7/25/08-7/24/09

52.77

85.76




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION

Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal

New Total Cost

Unit Price

DESCRIPTION:

24B Turnkey Breast & Cheese Sandwich, White Bun:
24B Processing Fee / Case
24B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
24B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case

24B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)

24B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

24BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case
24BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
24BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case
24BB Equals Net Price per Case
24BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)
Brand/Code#
Portion Size:
Portions/Case:
Case Size:
Pounds DF/Case:

Cheese:

Turkey:

7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09

27.36
6.53
5.37

39.26 0.58

0.545

39.26

6.53

5.37

27.36 0.41

0.545

Café Favorites #32272
4.7 oz.

72

21.15 Ibs

4.25
6.79

7/25/08-7/24/09

39.84

27.77




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.
BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS
BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION

Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal

New Total Cost

Unit Price

DESCRIPTION:

25B Turkey Breast & Cheese Sandwich, Whole Grain Bun:
25B Processing Fee / Case
25B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
25B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case
25B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)
25B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

25BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case
25BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
25BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case
25BB Equals Net Price per Case
25BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)
Brand/Code#
Portion Size:
Portions/Case:
Case Size:
Pounds DF/Case:

Cheese:

Turkey:

7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09

27.36
6.53
5.37

39.26 0.58

0.545

39.26

6.53

5.37

27.36 0.41

0.545

Café Favorites #02272
4.7 oz.

72

21.15 Ibs.

4.50
6.79

7/25/08-7/24/09

39.84

271.77




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.
BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS
BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION

Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal

New Total Cost

Unit Price

DESCRIPTION:

26B Turkey Ham & Cheese Sandwich, White Bun:
26B Processing Fee / Case
26B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
26B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case
26B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)
26B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

26BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case
26BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
26BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case
26BB Equals Net Price per Case
26BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)
Brand/Code#
Portion Size:
Portions/Case:
Case Size:
Pounds DF/Case:

Cheese:

7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09

27.36
6.53
5.92

39.81 0.59
0.55

.39.81

6.53

5.92

27.36 0.41

0.55

Café Favorites #37172
4.7 oz.

72

21.15 Ibs

4.50

7/25/08-7/24/09

40.40

271.77




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.
BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS
BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal New Total Cost Unit Price
DESCRIPTION: 7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09 7/25/08-7/24/09
Turkey: | 7.49 |
27B Turkey Ham & Cheese Sandwich, Whole Grain Bun:
27B Processing Fee / Case 27.36
27B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
27B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 5.92
27B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 39.81 0.59 40.40
27B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.55
27BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case 39.81
27BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
27BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 5.92
27BB Equals Net Price per Case 27.36 0.41 271.77
27BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.55
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #02172
Portion Size: 4.7 oz.
Portions/Case: 72
Case Size: 21.15 Ibs
Pounds DF/Case:




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.
BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS
BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal New Total Cost Unit Price
DESCRIPTION: 7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09 7/25/08-7/24/09

Cheese: 4.50

Turkey: 7.49

Group C: Processed Sandwiches using B119 Cheese Blend, A534 Turkey, Bulk and A566 Eggs, Whole Bulk:

28C Breakfast Sandwich, Whole Grain English Muffin, Mini:
28C Processing Fee / Case
28C Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case
28C Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case
28C Plus Egg DF $ Value / Case
28C Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)
28C Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

28CC Bid Price to Distributor / Case

28CC Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case

28CC Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case

28CC Minus Egg DF $ Value / Case

28CC Equals Net Price per Case

28CC Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

33.30
2.29
1.85
131

38.75 0.58
0.43

38.75
2.29
1.85
131

33.30 0.50

0.43

39.33

33.80




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION

Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal

New Total Cost

Unit Price

DESCRIPTION:

29C

Brand/Code#
Portion Size:
Portions/Case:
Case Size:
Pounds DF/Case:
Cheese:
Turkey:

Eggs:

Breakfast Sandwich, Whole Grain English Muffin:
29C Processing Fee / Case

29C Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case

29C Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case

29C Plus Egg DF $ Value / Case

29C Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value)
29C Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value)

29CC Bid Price to Distributor / Case

29CC Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case

29CC Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case

29CC Minus Egg DF $ Value / Case

29CC Equals Net Price per Case

29CC Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value)
Brand/Code#

7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09
Café Favorites #51160
3.50z

90

19.69

1.58
2.34
3.8

22.80
2.72
247
1.08

29.07 0.43
0.48

29.07

2.72

247

1.08

22.80 0.34

0.48

Café Favorites #52160

7/25/08-7/24/09

29.50

23.14




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.
BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS
BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Café Favorites
511 Industrial Park Blvd.
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

ITENDESCRIPTION Unit Price 3rd Year Renewal New Total Cost Unit Price
DESCRIPTION: 7/25/08 - 7/24/09 Prices 7/25/08-7/24/09 7/25/08-7/24/09
Portion Size: 4.4 0z.
Portions/Case: 60
Case Size: 16.68 Ibs
Pounds DF/Case:
Cheese: 1.88
Turkey: 3.12
Eggs: 3.16

Okay to renew with new pricing:

Cafe' Favorites




District School Board of Pasco County
Bid Recommendation

Bid Title USDA Commodity Sandwich Number of Vendors Notified 274
Processing
Bid Number 07-116-DR l Number of Bids Distributed 3
Date Solicited | 5/22/07 - Number of Vendors Bidding 3
Date Opened 7/10/2007 Number of Formal “No Bid” 0
Responses

Date Board 7/31/2007 Funding Source Asset
Presentation

Total Savings Estimate: $80,000 Grand Total of Bid $140,000

(First year estimate)

Recommendation: Recommend acceptance of bid from Café Favorites as noted on attached tabulation
sheet as lowest and best responsive, responsible bid meeting written specifications.

Term of Contract: This bid is for USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing for Food and Nutrition
Services for use throughout the District. This is the first year of a three-year bid, renewable annually by
written consent of both parties. The first year of the contract is effective August 1, 2007 through July 31,
2008.

Notations and Exceptions: Recommend rejection of DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg. for not
submitting entire bid as stipulated in bid document.

Recommend rejection of J. M. Smuckers for submitting entire bid with no pricing.

Recommend acceptance of sole bid from Café Favorites as the “lowest and best” responsive and
responsible bid meeting written specifications.

Although only one responsive, responsible bid received, prices are deemed competitive based upon current
commodity prices and current commercial prices. As a comparison, prices between Cafe Favorites and
DFM Diversified Foodservice reflect Café Favorites prices are lower price per portion due to case sizes
being greater than DFM Diversified Foodservice.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and
time. All others submitted in response to the solicitation, if any, are here by rejected as late.

Bids Evaluated By: Julie Hedine, Supervisor for Director, Food & Nutrition Services

Bids Prepared By: Debra Reaves, Buyer Assistant

Reviewed and Authorized By: Kendra D. Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

Date/Time:



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

Café Favorites

DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

511 Industrial Park Blvd.

4305 Lynburn Dr.

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Elbow Lake, MN 56531

Tucker, GA 30084

ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESC‘RIPTION:
Group A: Processed Sandwiches using B119 Cheese Blend:
1A |Breakfast Sandwich, Whole Grain English Muffin, Mini:
1A Processing Fee / Case 43.20 31.20
1A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 2.29 2.10
1A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 45.49 33.30
1A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.51 0.74
1AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 45.49 NB
1AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 2.29
1AA Equals Net Price per Case 43.20
1AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.505
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #51160 Snakkers 90001
Portion Size: 3.5 oz. 4 0z
Portions/Case: 90 45
Case Size: 19.69 Ibs 17.25 x 9.85 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case: 1.58 1.4 1bs
2A  |Breakfast Sandwich, Whole Grain English Muffin:
2A Processing Fee / Case 29.10 31.20
2A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 2.72 2.10
2A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 31.82 33.30
2A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.53 0.74
2AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 31.82 NB
2AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 2.72
2AA Equals Net Price per Case 29.10
2AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.53
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #52160 Snakkers 9002
Portion Size: 4.4 oz. 4 0z
Portions/Case: 60 45
Case Size: 16.68 Ibs 17.25 x 9.875 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case: 1.88 1.4




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

Café Favorites

DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

511 Industrial Park Blvd.

4305 Lynburn Dr.

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Elbow Lake, MN 56531

Tucker, GA 30084

ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
3A |Cold Cut Sandwich, White Bun, I.W.:
3A Processing Fee / Case 33.12 26.90
3A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53 2.10
3A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 39.65 29.00
3 A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.55 0.644
3AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 39.65 NB
3AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
3AA Equals Net Price per Case 33.12
3AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.55
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #32372 Snakkers 90003
Portion Size: 4.7 oz 4.7 oz
Portions/Case: 72 45
Case Size: 21.15 1bs 17.25 x 9.875 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case: 4.5 1.4
4A |Cold Cut Sandwich, Whole Grain Bun, I.W.:
4A Processing Fee / Case 33.12 27.30
4A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53 21.10
4A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 39.65 29.40
4A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.55 0.655
4AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 39.65 NB
4AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
4AA Equals Net Price per Case 33.12
4AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.55
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #02372 Snakkers 90004
Portion Size: 4.7 oz 4.7 oz
Portions/Case: 72 45
Case Size: 21.15 1bs 17.25x9.85 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case: 4.5 1.4




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

Café Favorites

DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

511 Industrial Park Blvd.

4305 Lynburn Dr.

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Elbow Lake, MN 56531

Tucker, GA 30084

ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
5A  |Grilled Cheese and Hot Dog, Whole Grain Bread, Bulk: NB
5A Processing Fee / Case 42.24
5A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 4.36
5A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 46.60
5A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.49
5AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 46.60
5AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 4.36
5AA Equals Net Price per Case 42.24
5AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.49
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #12196
Portion Size: 3.1 oz.
Portions/Case: 96
Case Size: 18.70 1bs
Pounds DF/Case: 3
6A  |Grilled Cheese and Hot Dog, Whole Grain Bread, I.W.:
6A Processing Fee / Case 43.64 NB
6A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 4.36
6A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 48.00
6A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.50
6AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 48.00
6AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 4.36
6AA Equals Net Price per Case 43.64
6AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.50
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #01096
Portion Size: 3.1 0z
Portions/Case: 96
Case Size: 18.70 1bs
Pounds DF/Case: 3




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m. Café Favorites DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.
BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS 511 Industrial Park Blvd. 4305 Lynburn Dr.
BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR Elbow Lake, MN 56531 Tucker, GA 30084
ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
7A  |Grilled Cheese Half Sandwich, 1 oz M/MA, Whole Grain Bread, I.W.: NB
7A Processing Fee / Case 41.30
7A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 12.71
7A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 54.01
7A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.385
7AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 54.01
7AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 12.71
7AA Equals Net Price per Case 41.30
7AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.385
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #72096
Portion Size: 2.05 oz
Portions/Case: 140
Case Size: 17.94 Ibs
Pounds DF/Case: 8.75
8A  |Grilled Cheese Sandwich, 1.50z. M/MA, Whole Grain Bread, Bulk:
8A Processing Fee / Case 36.48 48.10
8A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 13.07 10.88
8 A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 49.55 58.98
8 A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.516 0.5898
8AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 49.55 NB
8AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 13.07
8AA Equals Net Price per Case 36.48
8 AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.516
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #42096 Snakkers 96395
Portion Size: 3.6 oz. 3.90z
Portions/Case: 96 100
Case Size: 21.60 Ibs 204/16 x 133/4x 7 3/16
Pounds DF/Case: 9 9.4




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m. Café Favorites DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.
BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS 511 Industrial Park Blvd. 4305 Lynburn Dr.
BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR Elbow Lake, MN 56531 Tucker, GA 30084
ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
9A  |Grilled Cheese Sandwich, 1.5 oz. M/MA, Whole Grain Bread, I.W.:
9A Processing Fee / Case 37.42 46.05
9A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 13.07 10.88
9A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 50.49 56.93
9A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.526 0.5693
9AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 50.49 NB
9AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 13.07
9AA Equals Net Price per Case 37.42
9AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.526
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #62096 Snakkers 96395
Portion Size: 3.6 oz. 3.9 0z
Portions/Case: 96 100
Case Size: 21.60 Ibs 20 7/16 x 13 3/4x 7 3/16
Pounds DF/Case: 9 12.5
10A |Grilled Cheese Sandwich, 2 0z. M/MA, Whole Grain Bread Bulk:
10A Processing Fee / Case 36.48 48.10
10A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 17.43 18.74
10A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 53.91 66.84
10A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.561 0.6684
10AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 53.91 NB
10AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 17.43
10AA Equals Net Price per Case 36.48
10AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.561
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #22296 Snakkers 96390
Portion Size: 4.1 oz. 3.9 0z
Portions/Case: 96 100
Case Size: 24.6 1bs 207/16 x 133/4x 7 3/16
Pounds DF/Case: 12




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m. Café Favorites DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.
BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS 511 Industrial Park Blvd. 4305 Lynburn Dr.
BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR Elbow Lake, MN 56531 Tucker, GA 30084
ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
11A |Grilled Cheese Sandwich, 2 0z. M/MA, Whole Grain Bread, L W.:
11A Processing Fee / Case 37.38 46.05
11A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 17.43 18.74
11A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 54.81 64.79
11A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.571 0.6479
11AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 54.81 NB
11AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 17.43
11AA Equals Net Price per Case 37.38
11AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.571
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #92296 Snakkers 96398
Portion Size: 4.1 oz. 3.90z
Portions/Case: 96 100
Case Size: 24.6 1bs 20 7/16 x 13 3/4x 7 3/16
Pounds DF/Case: 12 12.5
12A  |Submarine Sandwich, 5" White Bun:
12A Processing Fee / Case 48.72 27.50
12A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 7.62 4.35
12A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 56.34 31.85
12A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.67 0.707
12AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 56.34 NB
12AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 7.62
12AA Equals Net Price per Case 48.72
12AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.67
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #52360 Snakkers 90012
Portion Size: 5.4 oz. 5.2 oz.
Portions/Case: 84 45
Case Size: 25.73 Ibs 17.25 x 9.875 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case: 5.25 2.9




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

Café Favorites

DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

511 Industrial Park Blvd.

4305 Lynburn Dr.

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Elbow Lake, MN 56531

Tucker, GA 30084

ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
13A |Submarine Sandwich, 5" Whole Grain Bun:
13A Processing Fee / Case 48.72 27.90
13A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 7.62 4.35
13A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 56.34 32.25
13A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.67 0.716
13AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 56.34 NB
13AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 7.62
13AA Equals Net Price per Case 48.72
13AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.67
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #02384 Snakkers 90013
Portion Size: 5.4 oz. 5.2 oz
Portions/Case: 84 45
Case Size: 25.73 17.25 x 9.875 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case: 5.25 2.9
14A |Turkey Breast & Cheese Sandwich, White Bun:
14A Processing Fee / Case 40.32 28.75
14A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53 2.10
14A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 46.85 30.85
14A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.56 0.685
14AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 46.85 NB
14AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
14A A Equals Net Price per Case 40.32
14AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.56
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #32272 Snakkers 90014
Portion Size: 4.7 oz. 4.7 oz.
Portions/Case: 72 45
Case Size: 21.15 Ibs 17.25 x 9.875 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case: 4.5 1.4 0z




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

Café Favorites

DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

511 Industrial Park Blvd.

4305 Lynburn Dr.

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Elbow Lake, MN 56531

Tucker, GA 30084

ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
15A |Turkey Breast & Cheese Sandwich, Whole Grain Bun:
15A Processing Fee / Case 40.32 29.15
15A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53 2.10
15A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 46.85 31.25
15A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.56 0.694
15AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 46.85 NB
15AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
15AA Equals Net Price per Case 40.32
15AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.56
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #02272 Snakkers 90015
Portion Size: 4.7 oz. 4.7 oz
Portions/Case: 72 45
Case Size: 21.15 17.25 x 9.875 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case: 4.5 1.4
16A |Turkey Ham & Cheese Sandwich, White Bun:
16A Processing Fee / Case 34.56 26.90
16A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53 2.10
16A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 41.09 29.00
16A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.57 0.644
16AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 41.09 NB
16AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
16AA Equals Net Price per Case 34.56
16AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.57
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #32172 Snakkers 90016
Portion Size: 4.7 oz. 4.7 oz
Portions/Case: 72 45
Case Size: 21.15 Ibs 17.25 x 9.875 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case: 4.5 1.4




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

Café Favorites

DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

511 Industrial Park Blvd.

4305 Lynburn Dr.

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Elbow Lake, MN 56531

Tucker, GA 30084

ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
17A |Turkey Ham & Cheese Sandwich, Whole Grain Bun:
17A Processing Fee / Case 34.56 27.30
17A Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53 2.10
17A Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 41.09 29.40
17A Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.57 0.653
17AA Bid Price to Distributor / Case 41.09 NB
17AA Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
17AA Equals Net Price per Case 34.56
17AA Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.57
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #02172 Snakkers 90017
Portion Size: 4.7 oz. 4.7 oz
Portions/Case: 72 45
Case Size: 21.15 Ibs 17.25 x 9.875 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case: 4.50 1.4




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

Café Favorites

DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

511 Industrial Park Blvd.

4305 Lynburn Dr.

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Elbow Lake, MN 56531

Tucker, GA 30084

ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
Group B: Processed Sandwiches using B119 Cheese Blend and A534 Turkey, Bulk:
18B |Breakfast Sandwich, Whole Grain English Muffin, Mini:
18B Processing Fee / Case 40.95 29.80
18B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 2.29 2.10
18B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 1.85 1.11
18B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 45.09 33.01
18B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.51 0.7335
18BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case 45.09 NB
18BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 2.29
18BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 1.85
18BB Equals Net Price per Case 40.95
18BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.51
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #51160 Snakkers 90018
Portion Size: 3.5 oz. 4 oz.
Portions/Case: 90 45
Case Size: 19.69 Ibs 17.25 x 9.875 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case:
Cheese: 1.58 1.4
Turkey: 2.34 1.5




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m. Café Favorites DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.
BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS 511 Industrial Park Blvd. 4305 Lynburn Dr.
BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR Elbow Lake, MN 56531 Tucker, GA 30084
ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
19B |Breakfast Sandwich, Whole Grain English Muffin:
19B Processing Fee / Case 27.60 29.80
19B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 2.72 2.10
19B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 2.47 1.11
19B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 32.79 33.01
19B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.546 0.7335
19BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case 32.79 NB
19BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 2.72
19BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 2.47
19BB Equals Net Price per Case 27.60
19BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.546
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #5216 Snakkers 90019
Portion Size: 4.4 oz. 4 oz.
Portions/Case: 60 45
Case Size: 16.68 Ibs 17.25 x 9.875 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case:
Cheese: 1.88 1.4
Turkey: 3.12 1.5




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

Café Favorites

DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

511 Industrial Park Blvd.

4305 Lynburn Dr.

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Elbow Lake, MN 56531

Tucker, GA 30084

ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
20B |Cold Cut Sandwich, White Bun, L. W.:
20B Processing Fee / Case 29.52 22.80
20B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53 2.10
20B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 1.69 3.18
20B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 37.74 28.08
20B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.52 0.624
20BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case 37.74 NB
20BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
20BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 1.69
20BB Equals Net Price per Case 29.52
20BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.52
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #32372 Snakkers 90020
Portion Size: 4.7 oz 4.7 oz.
Portions/Case: 72 45
Case Size: 21.15 Ibs 17.25 x 9.875 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case:
Cheese: 4.50 1.4
Turkey: 2.14 4.3




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

Café Favorites

DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

511 Industrial Park Blvd.

4305 Lynburn Dr.

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Elbow Lake, MN 56531

Tucker, GA 30084

ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
21B |Cold Cut Sandwich, Whole Grain Bun, I.W.:
21B Processing Fee / Case 29.52 23.20
21B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53 2.10
21B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 1.69 3.18
21B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 37.74 28.48
21B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.52 0.632
21BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case 37.74 NB
21BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
21BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 1.69
21BB Equals Net Price per Case 29.52
21BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.52
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #02372 Snakkers 90021
Portion Size: 4.7 oz. 4.07 oz.
Portions/Case: 72 45
Case Size: 21.15 Ibs 17.25 x 9.875 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case:
Cheese: 4.5 1.4
Turkey: 2.14 4.3




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

Café Favorites

DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

511 Industrial Park Blvd.

4305 Lynburn Dr.

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Elbow Lake, MN 56531

Tucker, GA 30084

ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
22B |Submarine Sandwich, 5" White Bun:
22B Processing Fee / Case 34.44 23.05
22B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 7.62 2.10
22B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 9.94 2.29
22B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 52.00 27.44
22B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.62 0.6097
22BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case 52.00 NB
22BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 7.62
22BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 9.94
22BB Equals Net Price per Case 34.44
22BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.62
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #52360 Snakkers 90022
Portion Size: 5.4 oz. 5.2 oz.
Portions/Case: 84 45
Case Size: 25.73 Ibs 17.25 x 9.875 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case:
Cheese: 5.25 1bs 1.4
Turkey: 12.57 lbs 3.09




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

Café Favorites

DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

511 Industrial Park Blvd.

4305 Lynburn Dr.

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Elbow Lake, MN 56531

Tucker, GA 30084

ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
23B |Submarine Sandwich, 5" Whole Grain Bun:
23B Processing Fee / Case 34.44 23.45
23B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 7.62 2.10
23B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 9.94 2.29
23B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 52.00 27.84
23B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.62 0.6186
23BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case 52.00 NB
23BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 7.62
23BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 9.94
23BB Equals Net Price per Case 34.44
23BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.62
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #02384 Snakkers 90023
Portion Size: 5.4 oz. 5.2 oz.
Portions/Case: 84 45
Case Size: 25.73 17.25 x 9.875 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case:
Cheese: 5.25 1.4 oz.
Turkey: 12.57 3.09 oz.




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m. Café Favorites DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.
BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS 511 Industrial Park Blvd. 4305 Lynburn Dr.
BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR Elbow Lake, MN 56531 Tucker, GA 30084
ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
24B |Turnkey Breast & Cheese Sandwich, White Bun:
24B Processing Fee / Case 27.36 22.95
24B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53 2.10
24B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 5.37 3.18
24B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 39.26 28.23
24B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.545 0.6273
24BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case 39.26 NB
24BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
24BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 5.37
24BB Equals Net Price per Case 27.36
24BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.545
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #32272 Snakkers 90024
Portion Size: 4.7 oz. 4.7 oz,
Portions/Case: 72 45
Case Size: 21.15 Ibs 17.25 x 9.875 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case:
Cheese: 4.25 1.4
Turkey: 6.79 4.3




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

Café Favorites

DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

511 Industrial Park Blvd.

4305 Lynburn Dr.

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Elbow Lake, MN 56531

Tucker, GA 30084

ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
25B |Turkey Breast & Cheese Sandwich, Whole Grain Bun:
25B Processing Fee / Case 27.36 23.35
25B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53 2.10
25B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 5.37 3.18
25B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 39.26 28.63
25B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.545 0.6362
25BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case 39.26 NB
25BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
25BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 5.37
25BB Equals Net Price per Case 27.36
25BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.545
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #02272 Snakkers 90025
Portion Size: 4.7 oz. 4.7 oz.
Portions/Case: 72 45
Case Size: 21.15 Ibs. 17.25 x 9.875 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case:
Cheese: 4.50 1.4
Turkey: 6.79 4.30




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

Café Favorites

DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

511 Industrial Park Blvd.

4305 Lynburn Dr.

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Elbow Lake, MN 56531

Tucker, GA 30084

ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
26B |Turkey Ham & Cheese Sandwich, White Bun:
26B Processing Fee / Case 27.36 22.80
26B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53 2.10
26B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 5.92 3.18
26B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 39.81 28.08
26B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.55 0.624
26BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case .39.81 NB
26BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
26BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 5.92
26BB Equals Net Price per Case 27.36
26BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.55
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #37172 Snakkers 90026
Portion Size: 4.7 oz. 4.7 oz
Portions/Case: 72 45
Case Size: 21.15 Ibs 17.25 x 9.875 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case:
Cheese: 4.50 1.4
Turkey: 7.49 4.3




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

Café Favorites

DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

511 Industrial Park Blvd.

4305 Lynburn Dr.

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Elbow Lake, MN 56531

Tucker, GA 30084

ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
27B |Turkey Ham & Cheese Sandwich, Whole Grain Bun:
27B Processing Fee / Case 27.36 23.20
27B Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53 2.10
27B Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 5.92 3.18
27B Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 39.81 28.48
27B Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.55 0.632
27BB Bid Price to Distributor / Case 39.81 NB
27BB Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 6.53
27BB Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 5.92
27BB Equals Net Price per Case 27.36
27BB Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.55
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #02172 Snakkers 90027
Portion Size: 4.7 oz. 4.7 oz
Portions/Case: 72 45
Case Size: 21.15 Ibs 17.25 x 9.875 x 9.875
Pounds DF/Case:
Cheese: 4.50 1.4
Turkey: 7.49 4.3




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

Café Favorites

DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

511 Industrial Park Blvd.

4305 Lynburn Dr.

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Elbow Lake, MN 56531

Tucker, GA 30084

ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
Group C: Processed Sandwiches using B119 Cheese Blend, A534 Turkey, Bulk and A566 Eggs, Whole Bulk:
28C |Breakfast Sandwich, Whole Grain English Muffin, Mini: NB
28C Processing Fee / Case 33.30
28C Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 2.29
28C Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 1.85
28C Plus Egg DF $ Value / Case 1.31
28C Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 38.75
28C Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.43
28CC Bid Price to Distributor / Case 38.75
28CC Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 2.29
28CC Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 1.85
28CC Minus Egg DF $ Value / Case 1.31
28CC Equals Net Price per Case 33.30
28CC Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.43
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #51160
Portion Size: 3.5 oz.
Portions/Case: 90
Case Size: 19.69
Pounds DF/Case:
Cheese: 1.58
Turkey: 2.34
Eggs: 3.8




DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: JULY 10, 2007 @ 3:00 p.m.

Café Favorites

DFM Diversified Foodservice, Mfg.

BID TITLE: USDA Commodity Sandwich Processing-FNS

511 Industrial Park Blvd.

4305 Lynburn Dr.

BID NUMBER: 07-116-DR

Elbow Lake, MN 56531

Tucker, GA 30084

ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit Price Unit Price
DESCRIPTION:
29C |Breakfast Sandwich, Whole Grain English Muffin: NB
29C Processing Fee / Case 22.80
29C Plus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 2.72
29C Plus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 2.47
29C Plus Egg DF $ Value / Case 1.08
29C Equals Total Price / Case (Includes DF $ Value) 29.07
29C Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.48
29CC Bid Price to Distributor / Case 29.07
29CC Minus Cheese DF $ Value / Case 2.72
29CC Minus Turkey DF $ Value / Case 2.47
29CC Minus Egg DF $ Value / Case 1.08
29CC Equals Net Price per Case 22.80
29CC Bid Price/Portion (Includes DF $ Value) 0.48
Brand/Code# Café Favorites #52160
Portion Size: 4.4 oz.
Portions/Case: 60
Case Size: 16.68 Ibs
Pounds DF/Case:
Cheese: 1.88
Turkey: 3.12
Eggs: 3.16
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